

19 August, 2022

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001
BSE Scrip Code:533260

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol: careerp

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation for change or appointment of new Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) u/r 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that we have changed our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) from Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. to Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. w.e.f 12.08.2022. Now our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) is Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. w.e.f 12.08.2022.

The details of New RTA as under:-

- 1. Name of the concerned person: Saurabh Maheshwari
- 2. Designation: Compliance officer
- 3. Name of the organization: Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.
- 4.Complete address of the R&T Agent (with Pin code): 60, Electronic Complex, pardeshipur, Indore (M.P.)
- 5.Telephone: 0731-4065799, 4065797 and email id: rtaindore@gmail.com, compliance@ankitonline.com

We are enclosing herewith the confirmation letter received from both CDSL and NSDL for your record and ready reference.

You are requested to kindly take on record.

Thanking you,

For Career Point Limited

Manmohan Pareek

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CAREER POINT LIMITED

National Securities Depository Limited



II/TB/DEMAT/2022/0194 August 11, 2022

Mr.Tarun KumarJain

Company Secretary

Career Point Limited

CP Tower, IPIA

Road No-1

Kota

Rajasthan - 324005

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for Career Point Limited

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai to Ankit Consultancy Private Limited . In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on August 12, 2022 . Consequent to the change, Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of August 12, 2022 and Ankit Consultancy Private Limited may commence as the R&T Agent on August 12, 2022 .

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully,

RAKESH MAHASUKHLAL MEHTA Digitally signed by \$PARESH MAHACURIHLAL MEHTA

DN even, ewintdows, securities depositioner Liwitto,
cur-SSUER SERVICES, geotatic delevations,
par-Mohamistra,

Rakesh Mehta Vice President

Cc:	
Mr. Ramakrishnan Compliance Officer Link Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai C 101, 247 Park L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli West Mumbai - 400 083	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD August 11, 2022 to the target SHR viz. Ankit Consultancy Private Limited.
Mr. Saurabh Maheshwari Compliance Officer Ankit Consultancy Private Limited 60, Electronic Complex, Pardeshipura, Indore (M. P.) - 452 010	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Ankit Consultancy Private Limited and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/OPS/RP-HJ-NS/2022-23/0544

12-Aug-2022

EMPOWERING INVESTORS
A SEE Institutive

The Company Secretary Career Point Limited CP Tower 1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota - 324005 Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in RTA from Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. To Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. To Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. on 12-Aug-2022.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

SHAH NILESH RAJENDRAPRASAD

Qui-ASSI TARI YAC, PYBELDER II, pOSTAR, OBE=40,001 S, 2.5.4, 20.3 a9398a9902/d72992 e180fc5-c1952 86caa2d7070bb7-639fd8 20.3 a13983b10daf4, postadorymen 61686522AC1 3827386AEE993D8907385FBE 1880, postadorymen 6168652AC9757747286C95F0CCB396C6559808 AFSASEF22BC198022F6812, cm-51441 NIBESH RAJENDRAPRASAD Ditter 2002, BBT, 15645-99 6973

Nilesh Shah

Asst. Vice President – Operations

CC: Kind Attn.: Mr. Saurabh Maheshwari

Compliance Officer

Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.

60, Electronic Compex

Pardeshipura

Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh